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INVESTMENT IN INFRASTRUCTURE IN TWELFTH PLAN
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has drawn an investment plan of Rs. 41 lakh crore for infrastructure during the Twelfth Five Year Plan; 

(b) if so, the sectors identified to be given priority in the plan; 

(c) the details of the share of various States for investment in infrastructure in the Twelfth Five Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR) 

(a): The Approach Paper of the Twelfth Plan as approved by the NDC on October 22, 2011 has indicated that the total investment in
infrastructure would have to be over Rs. 45 lakh crore during the Twelfth Plan period. 

(b): The priority sectors include electricity (including non-conventional electricity), roads & bridges, telecommunications, railways
(including mass rapid transit system), irrigation (including watershed), water supply & sanitation, ports (including inland waterways),
airports, storage and oil & gas pipelines. 

(c): The details in this regard would be included in the Twelfth Five Year Plan document which is under formulation. 
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